ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT

for the
BIRCH LANE PAVEMENT & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Contract NO. BE1 8_1 74
ADDENDUM NO.: ONE CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
April 18, 2018
PREVIOUS ADDENDA: NONE
ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau Previous Deadline for Bids:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT April 20, 2018
155 South Seward Street
Juneau, Alaska 99801
DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: April 10, 2018

The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. All other items remain the same.
This addendum has been issued and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts
Division webpage at: http://www.juneau.org/engineering ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

PROJECT MANUAL :

ftem No. 1

SECTION 00030 —~NOTICE INVITING BIDS. COMPLETION OF WORK, delete second
Paragraph and replace with the following:

Phase Il WORK limits are from STA 20+75 to STA 27+40. All WORK shall be completed
in Phase 1 prior to beginning Phase Il WORK. Phase Il Contact completion date is
September 30, 2018.

ltem No. 2 SECTION 00030 — NOTICE INVITING BIDS. DEADLINE FOR BIDS.
Change the date of the Deadline for Bids from April 20, 2018 to April 18, 2018. The bid
opening time and location remains the same.

ltem No. 3 SECTION - 00300 - BID, delete the Bid Schedule and replace with the attached bid
schedule dated April 10, 2018.

Item No. 4 SECTION - 00500 - AGREEMENT, ARTICLE 2. CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME,
delete second Paragraph and replace with the following:
Phase Il WORK limits are from STA 20+75 to STA 27+40. All WORK shall be
completed in Phase | prior to beginning Phase Il WORK. Phase Il Contact completion
date is September 30, 2018.

Addendum No. 1 April 10, 2018

Birch Lane Pavement & Drainage Improvements Page 1

CBJ Contract No. BE18-174



ltem No. 5 SPECIAL PROVISIONS, PART 1 — GENERAL, 1.2, Paragraph B, delete second
Paragraph and replace with the following:

Phase Il WORK limits are from STA 20+75 to STA 27+40. All WORK shall be
completed in Phase | prior to beginning Phase Il WORK. Phase Il Contact completion
date is September 30, 2018.

DRAWINGS:

ltem No. 4 SHEET C100, TYPICAL SECTION, PROJECT PHASING TABLE, delete PHASE |
Completion Date and replace with August 13, 2018. Delete Phase Il Requirements and
replace with the following:

Phase Il WORK limits are from STA 20+75 to STA 27+40. All WORK shall be completed
in Phase | prior to beginning Phase || WORK.

Iltem No. 5 SHEET C101, TYPICAL SECTION, STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE FRAME & GRATE
SUMMARY, Structure S-10, delete EJ 7701, T2 Hood & 7700 M3 Grate and replace with
Olympic Foundry SM18DI Frame and Grate Assembly.

oy, (ore., St

Greg Smith,
Contract Administrator

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: _4

Addendum No. 1 April 10, 2018
Birch Lane Pavement & Drainage Improvements Page 2
CBJ Contract No. BE18-174



SECTION 00310 - BID SCHEDULE

BASE BID
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PAY
ITEM PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION PAY APPROX.
NO. UNIT QUANTITY || DOLLARS | CENTS [ DOLLARS [CENTS
1505.1|Mobilization Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
1570.1|Erosion and Sediment Control Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2150.1|Dewatering Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2200.1|Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2201.1|Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2202.1|Excavation CYy 1449
2202.2Sideslopes and Ditch Grading Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
Mining Area Restoration and Road Cleaning Contingent All Reqd .
2202.3|Guarantee Sum Contingent |Sum $ 5,000 [00
2204.1|2-Inch Minus Shot Rock with Base Course CYy 1,605
2204.2|Base Course, Grading D-1 for Driveways Ton 98
2401.1|Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8-Inch PVC LF 1,344
2401.2|Service Connections and Laterals Each 27
2401.3|Locate Sanitary Sewer Services Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2401.4|Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe Each 5
2402.1|Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type | Each 7
2501.1|4 & 6-Inch Pipe Culvert LF 461
2501.2(12-Inch Pipe Culvert LF 996
2501.3|24-Inch Pipe Culvert LF 1,073
2501.4|6-Inch Underdrain LF 372
2501.5|CPP Saddle Tee Each
2501.6|Fabricated CPP Wye Each
2502.1|Storm Drain Manhole, Type | Each
2502.2|Storm Drain Manhole, Type Il Each
2502.3|Catch Basin, Type IV Each 13
2502.4|Catch Basin, Type IlI Each
2502.5|Catch Basin, Type IV with Snout Each
2502.6(24-Inch CPP Inlet Each
2502.7 |Connect to Existing Manhole Each
2601.1|10-Inch HDPE Water Pipe LF 333
2601.2|Connect to Existing Water Pipe Each 2
2601.3|Relocate Existing 8-Inch D.I. Water Pipe Each 2
2601.4| Temporary Water System Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2602.1|Replace Valve Box Each 7
2602.2(8-Inch Gate Valve Each 1
2603.1|Fire Hydrant Reconditioning Each 2
2605.1|1-Inch Water Services Each 8
2605.2 |Locate Water Services Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2607.1|Pipe Insulation Board 200
2609.1|Corrosion Protection Each 2
2702.1|Construction Surveying Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM

BIRCH LANE PAVEMENT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Contract No. BE18-174

Addendum No. 1

BID SCHEDULE

Page 00310-1

April 10, 2018




SECTION 00310 - BID SCHEDULE

BASE BID
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PAY
ITEM PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION PAY APPROX.
NO. UNIT QUANTITY (| DOLLARS | CENTS || DOLLARS [CENTS
2707.1|Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence LF 116
2707.2|Remove and Reset Wood Fence LF 49
2709.1|Topsoil CYy 205
2709.2|Topsoil Finish Grading MH 100
2710.1|Seeding, Hydraulic Method, Type 111 SU 2.5
2716.1|Sanitary Sewer Pipe and Structure Removal Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2716.2|Storm Drain Pipe and Structure Removal Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2716.3|Fill Water Pipe with Slurry Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP [SUM
2718.1(Sign Assembly Each 5
2719.1|Reconstruct Mailbox Each 30
2722.1|Relocate Electrical Conductor Each 87
2722.2|Relocate Power Pedestal Each 2
2722.3|Relocate Phone Pedestal Each 3
2722.4|Relocate Cable Pedestal Each 2
2723.1|Remove and Relocate Landscaping Lump Sum | All Req'd LUMP |SUM
2801.1|A.C. Pavement, Type II-A, Class B Ton 716
2801.2|A.C. Pavement for Driveways and Hydrant Pads Ton 146
2806.1|Remove Existing Asphalt Surfacing SY 4,269
3302.1|Concrete Area Drains Each 26
3302.2|Concrete Headwall with Hinged Trash Rack Each 5
Concrete Access Pad, 6-Inches Thick, with
3303.1|Detectable Tiles SY 30
3303.2|Concrete Driveway, 6-Inches Thick SY 316
3303.3|Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 LF 1,676
3303.4|Valley Gutter, Type Ill LF 390
3304.1|Removal of Concrete Driveway and Slab SY 287
3304.2|Removal of Curb and Gutter LF 785

COMPANY NAME:

TOTAL BASEBID $

BIRCH LANE PAVEMENT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Contract No. BE18-174

Addendum No. 1

BID SCHEDULE
Page 00310-2
April 10, 2018



	00310 Bid Schedule Addendum No. 1.pdf
	Base Bid


